FEAIEFEE
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

From : Foot Drill Training Flight, SD Wg To : All OC Major Units, All applicants
Email : hkacc.fdtf@gmail.com Cc  :DCOSD&S, OCSD&S Gp, OC SD Wg
Ref : (2)36SD/FDTF Date : 21 Mar 2019

NO. 36 SWORD DRILL TRAINING COURSE
JOINING INSTRUCTION

Thank you for your application to the No.36 Sword Drill Training Course. Details of the course

are listed as follows:

Date 30 March 2019 (Saturday)

Time 0900 — 1600 hours

Course Instructors WO CHO Shun-leung, Ag WO KWOK Wai-yat
and Sgt Instr WONG Hin-chung

Venue R ARG (MEESR
WFIE AR HTIEES 28 57
Dress Code No.2 Routine Working Dress

Long sleeves, Black Tie with SD Cap, blue-grey trousers with dark blue belt,
black socks and black laced shoes, Jersey blue-grey may wear if necessary.
Stud Drill shoes are not required.

Name of Participants | (Refer to Appendix I)

Equipment 1. White gloves
2. Stationery
3. Training materials
4. HQ issued course fee receipt or ATM Statement
(HK$30 Hong Kong Dollars Thirty Only HSBC# 808-620280-004)
5. Completed Health Declaration Form
6. Sword (if any)

Remarks Parking spaces will not be provided and please make use of public transport

All participants are required to arrive to the venue at least 15 minutes before the commencement
of the course and to sign on and off on the Attendance Sheet. Please be punctual. Latecomers may not
be allowed to enter the venue after the commencement of the course for over 30 minutes unless a good

reason provided.

For enquiries, please feel free to contact WO CHO Shun-leung at 9668-0204 or the undersigned
by Footdrill Training Flight email address at hkacc.fdtf(@gmail.com

F/
OC Footdri

AM Kwok-keung
raining Flight, SD Wg
SD&S Gp



Ep B i A
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

Appendix I - Name of participants

No. | Unit Rank Name Serial No. | Remarks
1. HQ OPS F/L LAM Siu-hong Andy 0-3735
2. IA F/O CHAN Wing Chung 0-3905
3. IA P/O SZE Kin Wah Edward 0-3969
4. 105 Sgn AgP/O LAU Shin Ying Cynthia 0-3955
5. 106 Sgn P/O LEE Ka Chun Victor 0-3957
6. 107 Sgn F/L CHAN Chee Wing 0-3904
7. 303 Sqn F/O KAN Shiu Tao Tobby 0-3276
8. 507 Sgn P/O TANG Wing Lun Adam 0-3972
9. 507 Sgn P/O KWOK Tak Lun Stephen 0-3269
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Remarks: # obtain his/her own Air Force Ceremonial Sword



